

**RFP FOR SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR DEPLOYMENT OF INFORMATICS SUPERVISORS
AND INFORMATICS ASSISTANTS AT GOVERNMENT HEALTH INSTITUTIONS IN ODISHA**

Ref No. OCAC-SEGP-RES-0002-2022-24002

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Clause-10.A (Pt-3) (Payment Term) Submission of monthly EPF Challan and bank transfer statement w.r.t the deployed resources.	Clause-10.A (Pt-3) (Payment Term) Submission of monthly EPF Challan and bank transfer statement w.r.t the deployed resources. Further for newly joined resources, submission of EPF Challan would be relaxed for a month. However, the bidder shall ensure deposit of EPF from month two positively.
Clause-10.B (Payment Term) b. 100% cost per quarter will be released subject to deduction of penalty. Cost would be released as per actual deployment and number of days reported.	Clause-10.B (Payment Term) b. 100% cost per month will be released subject to deduction of penalty. Cost would be released as per actual deployment and number of days reported.

Tender Schedule:

Event	Date
Last date of submission of Bids	17-01-2024, 12 Noon
Opening of General & Technical bid	17-01-2024, 12:15PM
Technical Presentation	To be intimated later
Opening of Commercial bid	To be intimated later

Other Terms and conditions remain unchanged